PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 009006 Frame 0697. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's name should be Veeco Instruments Inc. instead of Veeco Corporation.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark A. Schumucker	12/05/1997
Joanna Schmit	12/05/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veeco Instruments Inc.	
Street Address:	2650 East Elvira Road	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5991461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-349-5745

Email: pommier@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brad Pedersen
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3025.300001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brad Pedersen

Total Attachments: 17

PATENT REEL: 024982 FRAME: 0372 OF \$40.00 599146

501289569

source=5991461 - Assignment#page1.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page2.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page3.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page4.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page5.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page6.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page7.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page8.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page9.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page10.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page11.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page12.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page13.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page14.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page15.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page16.tif source=5991461 - Assignment#page17.tif

				, J
FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1619A	03-09-1998	3.	Patent and Tradegal Patent and Tradegal Patent
-010				2310 2310 797
m10	7-97 RELIAN	100656423		P10
		PATENTS OF	NLY	
TO: The Comm Submission	issioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the Conveyance T	e attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(jes).
X New	1 ype	X Assignment	· —	ement
	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Na	· me
Document Correction	n of PTO Error			
Reel #	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective	Document Frame #	~ · ·	Use ONLY by U.S. Government Departmental File	Agencies) Secret Fille
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying part	
Name (line 1)	SCHMUCKER, Mark A	•		120597
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	SCHMIT, Joanna			Month Day Year 120597
Name (line 2)	Schill, boanna	······································		
Receiving Pa	artv		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	VEECO CORPORATION	<u> </u>		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a Delaware Corpor	ation		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
				J States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)	2650 E. Elvira Ro	Pau		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (fine 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tucson City	AZ State/Country		7 0 6 Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and		or for the first Receiving Par	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		FOR OFFICE USE ON	ILY	
ſ		TOR OFFICE USE ON	The T	

03/09/1998 GHINTON 00000031 08992310 01 FC:581 40.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9927), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

YSE

		·		JC
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department Patent Patent and Trade PATEN	8/9/381
Correspondent Name a	nd Address A	rea Code and Telephone Num	ber 520-881-9442	0
Name Antonio	o R. Durando			
Address (line 1) 2929 E.	. Broadway Bou	ılevard		
Address (line 2) Tucson	, AZ 85716			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	al number of pages on attachments.	of the attached conveyance de	ocument # 4	
Application Number(s)		(s) M	ark if additional numbers attached	
		Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num		
Patent Application	n Number(s)	_[•	atent Number(s)	 -
08/7/4,3/4				
				
If this document is being filed togeth signed by the first named executing		Reation, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day 112197	Year
Patent Cooperation Trea	ity (PCT)			
Enter PCT applicat	PC1 tion number	PCT	PCT	
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Appli	cation Number PC1	PCT	PCT	
has not been assignment	gned.			
Number of Properties	Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed	X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by depos		ees can be charged to the account.) t Account Number:	# 04-1935	ļ
	Author	ization to charge additional fees	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature)			
		he foregoing information is trail document. Charges to dep		a s
Antonio R. Durano	do	Marando	12/17/97	
Name of Person Sign	ning	Signature	Date	

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MARK A. SCHMUCKER and JOANNA SCHMIT, do hereby assign and transfer unto VEECO CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal offices at 2650 E. Elvira Road, Tucson, Arizona 85706, United States of America, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled "SELECTION PROCESS FOR SEQUENTIALLY COMBINING MULTIPLE SETS OF OVERLAPPING SURFACE-PROFILE INTERFEROMETRIC DATA TO PRODUCE A CONTINUOUS COMPOSITE MAP" described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on November 21, 1997, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and in any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, said VEECO CORPORATION bearing all patent application expenses, including attorney fees.

We also hereby assign and transfer unto said VEECO CORPORATION the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications

1

for Letters Patent in foreign countries; we further authorize said VEECO CORPORATION to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to VEECO CORPORATION for the sole use and behoof of said VEECO CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to said VEECO CORPORATION.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said VEECO CORPORATION, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said VEECO CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said VEECO CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property

2

mortgage, license or other encumbrance. James Schmit 12/5/97 State of Arizona County of Pima I, CATHERING ORNSTEW, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Mark A. Schmucker, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this <u>5</u> day of <u>Carkeun Ometers</u> <u>DEC</u>, 1997. LYCENIMISSION EXPRES 5/9/99

hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant,

3

My Commission Expires

State of Arizona County of Pima

I, <u>CATHERINE OPNSTEIN</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Joanna Schmit, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 5 day of DEC , 1997. Cartheyre Omstein

My Commission Expires

DECLARATION OF GREGORY A. ROBBINS

I, Gregory A. Robins, hereby declare and state as follows:

1. I am currently a Senior Vice President and General Counsel at Veeco Instruments Inc.

and have served in some capacity at Veeco Instruments Inc. and/or one of its subsidiaries

since 1999.

2. I am familiar with the corporate structure of Veeco Instruments Inc. and with all of its

various subsidiaries.

3. I am familiar with the patents held by Veeco Instruments Inc. and its various subsidiaries,

including the references listed in Attachment A and are presently assigned to the "Veeco

Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal offices at 2650

E. Elvira Road, Tucson, Arizona 85706, United States of America."

4. I certify that there is not and has never been a Veeco Corporation that is a subsidiary or a

related entity to Veeco Instruments Inc.

5. I certify that 2650 E. Elvira Road, Tucson, Arizona 85706, United States of America was

at the time of the assignments the address of the "Wyko Corporation," a wholly owned

subsidiary of Veeco Instruments Inc. In 2003, the Wyko Corporation was renamed

"Veeco Tucson Inc. (see Attachment B)," which was subsequently renamed "Veeco

Metrology Inc." in 2006 (see Attachment C). Veeco Metrology Inc. still has offices at

that address.

6. I certify that Antonio R. Durando, the attorney who filed the assignment documents for

the references listed in Attachment A, was retained by Veeco Instruments Inc. at the

time the assignments were recorded.

PATENT

7. Based on this information, I hereby declare that the references were erroneously assigned to the Veeco Corporation due to a typographical error and should have instead been assigned to Veeco Instruments Inc.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Date: September 9, 2010

Gregory A. Robbins

SVP & General Counsel

Attachment A
References assigned to Veeco Corporation

No.	Patent/Application No.	Title	Filing Date
1	US5907400	Folded low-power interference microscope objective	October 7, 1997
2	US5929987	System for Eliminating Scattered Light in Autocollimator for Magnetic-Head Suspension Measuring Instrument	July 23, 1998
3	US5991461	Selection Process for Sequentially Combining Multiple Sets of Overlapping Surface Profile Interferometric Data to Produce a Continuous Composite Map	December 17, 1997
4	US6188485	Disk-Mount Device for Automatic Successive Testing of Computer- Drive Disk Blanks By Interferometry	April 14, 1999

PATENT

Attachment B

A True and Accurate Copy of Name Change Documentation filed with the State of Arizona for changing the name of "Wyko Corporation" to "Veeco Tucson Inc."



STATE OF ARIZONA



Office of the CORPORATION COMMISSION

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I, JAMES G. JAYNE, INTERIM EXECUTIVE SECRETARY OF THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE RECORDS IN THIS OFFICE SHOW:

** WYKO CORPORATION **

WAS INCORPORATED ON THE 28TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1982.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NAMED CORPORATION CHANGED IT'S NAME TO:

** VEECO TUCSON INC. **

ON THE 3RD DAY OF JUNE, 2003, AS PROVIDED BY LAW.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Arizona Corporation Commission. Done at Phoenix, Capital, this 13 Day of JUNE, 2003 A.D.

Interim Executive Secretary

s: Jeffey (1. Bale

EKPEDITED 2007 COMMISSION FILED

STATE OF ARIZONA

APPR Laudy Name ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

DATE APPRO 3 - 3 TO THE

TERM ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

DATE TIME OF WYKO CORPORATION

508490-4

BCA 112/13.30 FILED \$25.00 JUN 13 2003

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to the provision of Section 10-1006 and 10-11006, Arizona Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the attached Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Wyko Corporation.

SECOND: The document attached hereto as Exhibit A sets forth an Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation which were adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on May 30, 2003, the manner prescribed by the Arizona Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: The number of shares of the Corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 100; and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 100.

FOURTH: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class or series entitled to vote thereon as a class or series were as follows:

CLASS OR SERIES
Common

NUMBER OF SHARES

FIFTH: The number of shares of each class or series entitled to vote thereon as a class or series voted for or against such amendment, respectively, was:

CLASS OR SERIES
Common

NUMBER OF SHARES FOR

NUMBER OF SHARES AGAINST

DATED: May 29, 2003

WYKO CORPORATION (to be renamed

Veeco Tucson Inc.)

By:

Gregory A. Robbins, Secretary

PATENT

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

WYKO CORPORATION

The **FIRST** Article of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation shall be Veeco Tucson Inc."

(SE

Attachment C

A True and Accurate Copy of Name Change Documentation filed with the State of Arizona for changing the name of "Veeco Tucson Inc." to "Veeco Metrology Inc."

PATENT

CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

APR 1 0 2006

FIEND - 0508490-

STATE OF ARIZONA ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF VEECO TUCSON INC.

Pursuant to the provision of Section 10-1006 and 10-11006, Arizona Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the attached Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Vecço Tucson Inc.

The document attached hereto as Exhibit A sets forth an SECOND: Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation which was adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on April 7, 2006, in the manner prescribed by the Arizona Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: The number of shares of the Corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 100; and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 100.

The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class or series entitled to vote thereon as a class or series were as follows:

CLASS OR SERIES

NUMBER OF SHARES 100

Common

FIFTH: The number of shares of each class or series entitled to vote thereon as a class or series voted for or against such amendment, respectively, was:

CLASS OR SERIES

NUMBER OF SHARES FOR NUMBER OF

Common

SHARES AGAINST

100

Veeco Metrology Inc.)

DATED: April 7, 2006

VEECO TUCSON INC. (to be renamed

By:

Gregory A. Robbins, Secretary

PATENT

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

VEECO TUCSON INC.

The FIRST Article of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation shall be Veeco Metrology Inc."

STATE OF ARBONA COPPORATION COMMISSION

ाधन के बता वर्ष क्षेत्र (संस्कृत एक अबता है विभी क्षांबर अनुकार भवा कि प्रवाद कर सद्धार पार्ट्य के अनुकारकार्य के क्षांविकाल के अनुकार कर स्टू

A Samuel Market

. beteU

PATENT

REEL: 024982 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 09/14/2010